December 17, 2020 2020-026



TMX Equities Trading Notice

TSX NAVex Welcomes CI Investment Services Inc. as an Approved Dealer

TSX NAVex welcomes CI Investment Services Inc. (formerly BBS Securities Inc.) as a TSX NAVex approved dealer. CI Investment Services Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of CI Financial Corp. CI Financial (TSX: CIX) is an independent Canadian company offering global asset management and wealth management advisory services, with approximately \$181 billion in assets. CI Investment Services Inc. is a leading Canadian Broker Dealer that provides a wide range of innovative brokerage and trading services to a diverse client based that includes portfolio managers, introducing brokers and institutional investors.

TSX NAVex platform was created to provide same end of day Net Asset Value (NAV) execution that advisors have come to expect from mutual funds, but to also realizes the benefits of bulk trading and a lower transaction cost model. The platform leverages the operational efficiencies of TMX equity order and settlement infrastructure, providing seamless service to TSX connected dealers.

For more information, please visit <u>www.tsx.com/trading/tsx-navex</u> or contact:

Jackson Lin Head of TSX NAVex and Mutual Funds Email: <u>Jackson.lin@tmx.com</u> Phone: 416-994-6591

This notice is not, and should not be construed as, an invitation to purchase securities posted on TSX NAVex. TMX Group and its affiliates do not endorse or recommend any of the referenced securities nor should any statement in this notice be construed as advice regarding a broad investment

strategy.